
Sunday, September 9, 2018
    Grand Prix Qualifier

Distance: 186 yards  SCT: 58 seconds    Everyone   10 inch  Judge: Bill Pinder
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       10002   HOTS         J. Harris       41.82                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       10003   Bing         Z. Gissler      49.18                0    2    0    0    10.00 2 
       10010   Lyric        J. Thomas       78.32     20.32      3    3    0    1    Elim   
       10005   Charli       D. Kushon       Absent   

Distance: 186 yards  SCT: 56 seconds    Everyone   16 inch  Judge: Bill Pinder
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       16002   Hijack       M. Wurst        34.91                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       16007   Journey      A. Petrochko    35.28                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 Q
       16003   Ferris       D. Stevenson    41.75                0    0    0    0    0.00  3 Q
       16009   Tempest      J. Reilly       31.82                0    1    0    0    5.00  4 
       16004   Tatum        S. Costello     36.87                1    0    0    0    5.00    

Distance: 186 yards  SCT: 56 seconds    Everyone   14 inch  Judge: Bill Pinder
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       14005   Maksim       M. Waldron      35.51                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       14003   Flirt        C. Madeiros     48.48                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 Q
       14004   Targhee      L. Schroeder    37.44                2    1    0    0    15.00 3 

Distance: 189 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Everyone   20 inch  Judge: Bill Pinder
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       20009   DeWalt       V. Madeiros     33.72                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       20001   Emmy         K. Vanderwende  37.02                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 Q
       20010   Zoe          C. Anderson     54.54     4.54       0    0    0    0    4.54  3 
       20005   Vail         D. Goodhart     32.26                0    1    0    0    5.00  4 
       20006   Kit          S. Wilkes       34.88                0    1    0    0    5.00    
       20015   Leia         A. Fake         58.35     8.35       0    1    0    0    13.35   
       20011   Brazen       R. Huey         No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       20008   Athena       M. Barry        No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       20003   Kenzie       K. Cierpiszewsk 45.15                0    0    0    1    Elim   
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Distance: 189 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Everyone   22 inch  Judge: Bill Pinder
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       22025   Kylie        D. Burke        32.65                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       22008   Bode         J. Harris       34.74                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 Q
       22002   Plenty       M. Closson      36.34                0    0    0    0    0.00  3 Q
       22019   Nakoma       B. Anderson     40.00                0    0    0    0    0.00  4 Q
       22026   Allie        L. Wilkinson    49.96                0    0    0    0    0.00    Q
       22020   Remi         S. Wilkes       35.12                0    1    0    0    5.00    
       22029   Fixx         R. Huey         46.52                0    1    0    0    5.00    
       22035   Pizzazz      M. Hanlon       34.54                0    2    0    0    10.00   
       22024   Raven        D. Gastley      40.21                2    0    0    0    10.00   
       22032   Ellie        B. Janicek      No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       22009   Dancer       M. Bell         No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       22014   Denali       J. Bonsignore   No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       22015   Celebrate    S. Loos         34.88                1    0    0    1    Elim   
       22013   Mony         K. Vanderwende  39.20                1    1    0    1    Elim   
       22027   Wager        A. Fake         43.38                1    0    0    1    Elim   
       22017   Emma         S. Gechter      66.21     16.21      0    0    0    1    Elim   

Distance: 189 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Everyone   24 inch  Judge: Bill Pinder
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       24007   Z            M. Barry        30.16                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       24005   Xarya        S. Greenholt    37.97                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 Q
       24001   Rio          D. Barlics      38.59                0    1    0    0    5.00  3 
       24011   Scout        K. Cierpiszewsk 35.65                0    2    0    0    10.00 4 
       24004   Swift        D. Bogart       40.12                1    1    0    1    Elim   
       24003   Nick         M. Wurst        44.77                1    0    0    1    Elim   
       24014   Steel        M. Burke        51.76     1.76       1    0    0    1    Elim   

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 43
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 15
              Percent Qualified: 34.9%



Sunday, September 9, 2018
    Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

Distance: 186 yards  SCT: 61 seconds    Everyone    8 inch  Judge: Bill Pinder
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       P08001  Phire        J. Mento        47.51                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       P08003  Telly        J. Reardon      65.95     4.95       0    1    0    0    9.95  2 

Distance: 186 yards  SCT: 59 seconds    Everyone   12 inch  Judge: Bill Pinder
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       P12004  Michael      M. Waldron      36.09                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q

Distance: 189 yards  SCT: 53 seconds    Everyone   16 inch  Judge: Bill Pinder
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       P16015  Miya         S. Loos         31.19                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       P16009  Winkle       S. Tovino       36.92                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 Q
       P16005  Karma        L. Blackson     36.59                1    0    0    0    5.00  3 
       P16001  Gem          R. Sutherland   37.95                1    0    0    0    5.00  4 
       P16018  Key          J. Reardon      47.77                2    0    0    0    10.00   
       P16012  Pipit        D. Gastley      37.98                0    0    0    1    Elim   
       P16017  Ace          B. Janicek      59.69     6.69       0    0    0    1    Elim   

Distance: 189 yards  SCT: 53 seconds    Everyone   20 inch  Judge: Bill Pinder
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time      TFlts      R    S    F    E    Score

       P20011  Shazam       M. Hanlon       36.24                0    0    0    0    0.00  1 Q
       P20004  Ripley       H. Kolesa       38.20                0    0    0    0    0.00  2 Q
       P20001  Kash         T. Elison       47.14                0    0    0    0    0.00  3 Q
       P20009  Bounder      M. Bell         47.97                2    0    0    0    10.00 4 
       P20002  Carly        M. Bell         67.61     14.61      0    1    0    0    19.61   
       P20008  Cinder       T. Elison       50.42                0    0    0    1    Elim   

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 16
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 7
              Percent Qualified: 43.8%
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Sunday, September 9, 2018
    Steeplechase Finals

10 inch  Judge: Mike Murphy
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       10002   HOTS         J. Harris       Absent   

14 inch  Judge: Mike Murphy
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       14004   Targhee      L. Schroeder    26.50                0    0    0    0    26.50 1 
       14003   Flirt        C. Madeiros     Absent   

16 inch  Judge: Mike Murphy
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       16007   Journey      A. Petrochko    Absent   
       16002   Hijack       M. Wurst        Absent   

20 inch  Judge: Mike Murphy
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       20005   Vail         D. Goodhart     29.67                0    0    0    0    29.67 1 
       20006   Kit          S. Wilkes       25.69                0    2    0    1    Elim   
       20009   DeWalt       V. Madeiros     Absent   

22 inch  Judge: Mike Murphy
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       22024   Raven        D. Gastley      27.46                0    1    0    0    32.46 1 
       22020   Remi         S. Wilkes       28.13                0    1    0    0    33.13 2 
       22013   Mony         K. Vanderwende  37.30                0    0    0    1    Elim   
       22029   Fixx         R. Huey         Absent   
       22003   Java         S. Silverman    Absent   
       22010   Lilu         N. O'Brien      Absent   
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24 inch  Judge: Mike Murphy
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       24007   Z            M. Barry        25.73                0    0    0    0    25.73 1 
       24011   Scout        K. Cierpiszewsk 28.16                0    0    0    0    28.16 2 
       24002   Clip         R. Sutherland   30.85                0    0    0    0    30.85 3 
       24003   Nick         M. Wurst        Absent   

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 9
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 9
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0



Saturday, September 8, 2018
    Steeplechase

Qualifier Cutoff: 48.43    10 inch  Judge: Mike Murphy
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       10002   HOTS         J. Harris       38.75                0    0    0    0    38.75 1 Q
       10005   Charli       D. Kushon       No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       10003   Bing         Z. Gissler      Absent   

Qualifier Cutoff: 36.61    14 inch  Judge: Mike Murphy
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       14004   Targhee      L. Schroeder    29.29                0    0    0    0    29.29 1 Q
       14003   Flirt        C. Madeiros     48.44                0    0    0    0    48.44 2 

Qualifier Cutoff: 41.63    16 inch  Judge: Mike Murphy
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       16002   Hijack       M. Wurst        32.86                0    0    0    0    32.86 1 Q
       16007   Journey      A. Petrochko    33.75                0    0    0    0    33.75 2 Q
       16003   Ferris       D. Stevenson    No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       16004   Tatum        S. Costello     No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       16009   Tempest      J. Reilly       No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       16001   Memphis      M. Arose        No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   

Qualifier Cutoff: 51.97    20 inch  Judge: Mike Murphy
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       20009   DeWalt       V. Madeiros     35.80                0    0    0    0    35.80 1 Q
       20005   Vail         D. Goodhart     38.67                0    1    0    0    43.67 2 Q
       20006   Kit          S. Wilkes       35.26                0    2    0    0    45.26 3 Q
       20008   Athena       M. Barry        No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       20011   Brazen       R. Huey         20.01                0    0    0    1    Elim   
       20001   Emmy         K. Vanderwende  No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       20003   Kenzie       K. Cierpiszewsk No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       20018   Gimmick      A. Axford-Moore No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
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Qualifier Cutoff: 40.65    22 inch  Judge: Mike Murphy
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       22010   Lilu         N. O'Brien      29.89                0    0    0    0    29.89 1 Q
       22003   Java         S. Silverman    33.25                0    0    0    0    33.25 2 Q
       22020   Remi         S. Wilkes       34.44                0    0    0    0    34.44 3 Q
       22013   Mony         K. Vanderwende  36.53                0    0    0    0    36.53 4 Q
       22029   Fixx         R. Huey         36.98                0    0    0    0    36.98 5 Q
       22024   Raven        D. Gastley      32.84                0    1    0    0    37.84 6 Q
       22008   Bode         J. Harris       40.67                0    0    0    0    40.67   
       22019   Nakoma       B. Anderson     40.11                0    1    0    0    45.11   
       22004   Bryn         J. Mento        45.33                0    0    0    0    45.33   
       22017   Emma         S. Gechter      50.40                0    0    0    0    50.40   
       22033   Piper        S. Silverman    46.05                0    1    0    0    51.05   
       22035   Pizzazz      M. Hanlon       No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       22025   Kylie        D. Burke        No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       22032   Ellie        B. Janicek      No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       22015   Celebrate    S. Loos         No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   

Qualifier Cutoff: 42.38    24 inch  Judge: Mike Murphy
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       24007   Z            M. Barry        30.66                0    0    0    0    30.66 1 Q
       24003   Nick         M. Wurst        34.23                0    0    0    0    34.23 2 Q
       24011   Scout        K. Cierpiszewsk 36.84                0    0    0    0    36.84 3 Q
       24002   Clip         R. Sutherland   41.01                0    0    0    0    41.01 4 Q
       24014   Steel        M. Burke        No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       24009   Elan         J. Brook        No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       24004   Swift        D. Bogart       No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 40
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0



Sunday, September 9, 2018
    Perf. Speed Jumping Finals

 8 inch  Judge: Mike Murphy
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       P08004  Marvel       B. Bhambree     Absent   

16 inch  Judge: Mike Murphy
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       P16015  Miya         S. Loos         26.60                0    0    0    0    26.60 1 
       P16017  Ace          B. Janicek      34.10                0    0    0    0    34.10 2 
       P16014  Fly          L. Hopkins      55.02                0    1    0    0    60.02 3 

20 inch  Judge: Mike Murphy
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       P20011  Shazam       M. Hanlon       Absent   

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 3
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0



Saturday, September 8, 2018
    Perf. Speed Jumping

Qualifier Cutoff: 69.21     8 inch  Judge: Mike Murphy
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       P08004  Marvel       B. Bhambree     55.37                0    0    0    0    55.37 1 Q
       P08003  Telly        J. Reardon      No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   

12 inch  Judge: Mike Murphy
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       P12005  Nyx          J. Mento        No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       P12002  Spark        N. Samchuck     Absent   

Qualifier Cutoff: 37.27    16 inch  Judge: Mike Murphy
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       P16015  Miya         S. Loos         29.82                0    0    0    0    29.82 1 Q
       P16017  Ace          B. Janicek      40.41                0    0    0    0    40.41 2 
       P16014  Fly          L. Hopkins      64.68                0    1    0    0    69.68 3 
       P16012  Pipit        D. Gastley      No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   
       P16018  Key          J. Reardon      No Time              0    0    0    1    Elim   

Qualifier Cutoff: 40.18    20 inch  Judge: Mike Murphy
Place  Armband Call Name    Handler         Time                 R    S    F    E    Score

       P20011  Shazam       M. Hanlon       32.15                0    0    0    0    32.15 1 Q

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 9
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0




